IOSR Journal of Mechanical and Civil Engineering (IOSR-JMCE)
e-ISSN: 2278-1684,p-ISSN: 2320-334X, Volume 11, Issue 2  Ver. IV (Mar- Apr. 2014), PP 43-48
www.iosrjournals.org                                                     43 | Page
Factors Affecting the Properties of Conglasscrete
M.N.Bajad
1
 ,C.D.Modhera

[MPa]
fc
[MPa]
fcc
[MPa]
Fccci
[MPa]
fc
[MPa]
fcc
[MPa]
fccci
[MPa]
Reference 00 21.05 20.41 23.36 27.05 24.71 29.15 27.33 22.25 25.81
WGP-5 05 22.28 21.38 25.55 28.58 26.93 30.70 28.87 23.95 27.90
WGP-10 10 23.27 22.57 25.95 29.77 27.85 32.72 30.08 25.05 28.93
WGP-15 15 24.86 23.61 27.74 31.56 29.33 33.54 31.85 26.52 31.02
WGP-20 20 27.3 25.93 29.94 33.50 31.10 36.38 33.86 28.20 32.43
WGP-25 25 23.72 22.77 26.64 30.52 27.40 31.51 30.82 25.70 30.19
WGP-30 30 17.62 16.73 19.07 24.22 23.10 26.91 24.44 20.81 23.93
WGP-35 35 16.04 15.39 17.92 22.44 21.03 24.28 22.72 18.81 22.19
WGP-40 40 12.93 12.54 14.54 19.03 18.10 20.99 19.25 16.30 18.66
Table 2 : Overall results of chemical contents in concrete for different age with cement replacement by WGP
Mix
WGP
(%)